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NOTES

A1 C1 D1 E1

A2 B2 C2 D2 E2

A3 B3 C3 D3 E3

B1

LEGEND

100-199 - POWER CIRCUITS (DC)

200-299 - CT CIRCUITS

300-399 - PT CIRCUITS

400-499 - TRIP/CONTROL CIRCUITS

500-599 - INDICATION CIRCUITS

EXAMPLE WIRE LABEL

52ATX:FT1-3 (302-1)

CELL

COMPONENT

WIRE NUMBER

TERMINAL

WIRE NUMBERING

600-699 - POWER CIRCUITS (AC)

700-799 - COMMUNICATIONS

DESIGNATION

COMPONENT

DESIGNATION

[A1]

GRID LOCATION

WIRE

ØCØBØA

CT1

CT2

CT3

2

4

6

8
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1

3

5

7

9

11 12

13 14

15 16

17 18

19 20

FT1

CT113

MC:TB1-6 (604-2)

[A2]

OTC:THM1-2 (601-1)

[B2]

HTR1

MC:TB1-7 (604-3)

[A2]

HTR2

MC:TB1-8 (604-4)

[A2]

HTR3

RECP1

1

2

3

5

6

7

TB1

OTC:THM1-1 (600-2)

[B2]

SUPPLY BY OTHERS

N

OTC:HTR1-2 (604-2)

[C2]

ITC:THM2-2 (602-1)

[B2]

IXC:THM3-2 (603-1)

[B2]

ITC:THM2-1 (600-3)

[B2]

IXC:THM3-1 (600-4)

[B2]

THM1

21

OTC:HTR1-1 (601-1)

[C2]

MC:TB1-1 (600-2)

[A2]

THM2

21

ITC:HTR2-1 (602-1)

[C2]

MC:TB1-2 (600-3)

[A2]

THM3

21

IXC:HTR3-1 (603-1)

[C2]

MC:TB1-3 (600-4)

[A2]

4160/2400-120V

2000/1000:5

2000/1000:5

2000/1000:5

ALL WIRING TO BE DONE BY UTILITY

N

[A2]

SUPPLY BY OTHERS

10A

F1

DELAY

TIME

X1 X2

MC: TB1-1(600-1)

L

8

9

GND

GND

ITC:HTR2-2 (604-3)

[C2]

IXC:HTR3-2 (604-4)

[C2]

MC:TB1-10 (604-1)

[A2]

MC:F2-X2 (600-6)

[A2]

MC:TB1-GND

[A2]

MC: F1-X2(600-1)

ALL WIRING TO BE DONE BY UTILITY

UTILITY TO SUPPLY FT BLOCK

UTILITY TO SUPPLY METER

ALL WIRING TO BE DONE BY UTILITY

UTILITY TO SUPPLY PT'S & CT'S

[D2]

SUPPLY BY OTHERS

15A

F2

DELAY

TIME

X1 X2

MC:RECP1-L(600-6)

[UPS L]

4

MC:THM4-1 (600-7)

[B2]

MC:HTR4-2 (604-5)

[C2]

THM4

21

MC:HTR4-1 (604-1)

[C2]

MC:TB1-5 (600-7)

[A2]

MC:TB1-9 (604-5)

[A2]

HTR4

MC:THM4-2 (604-1)

[B2]

L G N

[A2]

TO ISOLATED NEUTRAL BUS [D1]

FROM PT [A1]

TO NEUTRAL BUSHING OF

TRANSFORMER 2 AWG

SHIELDED CABLE

NOTE 1

ISOLATED NEUTRAL BUS

1. INSTALL MINIMUM 40 CM ABOVE THE BOTTOM PANEL.

MC:RECP1-GND

[D2]

Install a barrier between

normal 120VAC power

and UPS Power

SUPPLY BY OTHERS

UPS GRD

10

MC:RECP1-N (604-1)SUPPLY BY OTHERS

UPS N

[D2]

SUPPLY 2 HOLE LONG BARREL

NEMA 4 LUG FOR FUTURE

TRANSFORMER NEUTRAL CABLE

CONNECTION. BOLT TO BAR

SUPPLY APPROPRIATE SIZED

COMPRESSION LUGS AND BOLT TO BAR

#2 AWG

Cu. SHIELDED

250W

250W

250W

250W
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